AFTERMARKET
P R O D U C T  C A T A L O G
More Stable. More Secure. MORryde.
No more bouncing in and out of your RV.
The StepAbove® entry steps provide a stable,
comfortable entry to and exit from your
RV and store in the doorway during travel.
Now available in a strut-assist model that makes

•  Easily lift and lower the step with one finger
•  Provides sure footing
•  Eliminates bouncing in and out of your RV
•  Adjustable feet for stability on uneven terrain
•  500 lb weight capacity
•  Designed for 5th wheels and travel trailers
STRUT ASSIST
THE WEIGHTLESS
RV STEP SOLUTION
Please review the Strut Assist
Qualification Guide
to determine the correct
StepAbove®  for your unit.
3 STEP
4 STEP
STP-3-26-29	 31.5" – 37.5"	 9"	 26"	 23.75" – 24.25"
STP-3-30-07	 31.5" – 37.5"	 9"	 30"	 27.75" – 28.25"
STP-4-26-33	 36.5" – 42.5"	 8"	 26"	 23.75" – 24.25"
STP-4-30-09	 36.5" – 42.5"	 8"	 30"	 27.75" – 28.25"
	 PART	 STEP	 STEP	 DOOR WIDTH	 DOOR WIDTH
	  NUMBER*	 HEIGHT	 RISE	 Size from Factory Label	 Size from Flange to Flange
–OR–
* Please note: the step part number does not correspond with the width of the step.
STRUT ASSIST FIT CHART
PATENTED
#9903121
EASILY LIFT WITH
ONE FINGER
2
No more bouncing
in and out of your RV
4 STEP
2 STEP
3 STEP
STP-4-27-05H	 36.5" – 42"	 8"	 26" – 28"	    23.75"  – 26.25"
STP-4-30-03H	 36.5" – 42"	 8"	 30"	    27.75" – 28.25"
STP-4-32-04H	 36.5" – 42"	 8"	 30" – 32"	    27.75" – 30.25"
STP-2-24-09H	 25" – 29"	 9"	 24"	 21.75" – 22.25"
STP-2-27-01H	 25" – 29"	 9"	 26" – 28"	 23.75" – 26.25"
STP-3-24-30H	 30" – 33.5"	 8"	 24"	 21.75" – 22.25"
STP-3-24-21H	 34" – 36"	 9"	 24"	 21.75" – 22.25"
STP-3-27-02H	 30" – 33.5"	 8"	 26" – 28"	 23.75" – 26.25"
STP-3-30-03H	 30" – 33.5"	 8"	 30" – 32"	 27.75" – 30.25"
STP-3-27-05H	 34" – 36"	 9"	 26" – 28"	 23.75" – 26.25"
STP-3-30-04H	 34" – 36"	 9"	 30" – 32"	 27.75" – 30.25"
	 PART	 STEP	 STEP	 DOOR WIDTH	 DOOR WIDTH
	  NUMBER*	 HEIGHT	 RISE	 Size from Factory Label	 Size from Flange to Flange
–OR–
Please review the

• Part Number of the stock pin box (usually found on a label on the pin box)
• GVWR* of the trailer: MORryde has a specific rubber spring for different weight ratings
• Trailer’s loaded weight
If the stock part number is not available, determine the bolt pattern (A),
width (B), and distance from center of king pin to center of first row of bolts (C),
then visit MORryde.com and search for the Rubber Pin Box identification guide
to convert these measurements into a MORryde part number.
* GVWR above are general guidelines and may not directly correlate to shear spring rating.
OR
B
A
C
MFG	  MODEL#	 11,500 or less	 11,501 - 14,000	 14,001 - 18,000	 18,001 & over
Cross Reference Guide MORryde
Pin Box Rating
Lippert	 1621, SHD-TA			   RPB72-1621SHD-TA-05	 RPB72-1621SHD-TA-06	 24k
Lippert	 1621, HD, SHD	 RPB72-1621HD-03	 RPB72-1621HD-04	 RPB72-1621HD-05	 RPB72-1621SHD-06	 23k
Lippert	 1716	 RPB72-1716-03	 RPB72-1716-04	 RPB72-1716-05		  18k
Lippert	 1116	 RPB72-1116-03	 RPB72-1116-04	 RPB72-1116-05	 RPB72-1116-06	 19k
Lippert	 0719	 RPB72-0719-03	 RPB72-0719-04	 RPB72-0719-05		  15.5k
Lippert	 0316	 RPB72-316-03	 RPB72-316-04	 RPB72-316-05	 RPB72-316-06	 CSA at 18k
Lippert	 0115	 RPB72-0115-03	 RPB72-0115-04	 RPB72-0115-05		  16.4k
Leland
	 7920, 7921,
RPB72-221002300-03	 RPB72-221002300-04	 RPB72-221002300-05	 RPB72-221002300-06	 19k	 7925, 7926
Leland	 7930	 RPB72-7930-03				    10k
Leland	 7910	 RPB72-7910-03	 RPB72-7910-04	 RPB72-7910-05		  18k
Leland	 7900	 RPB72-7900-03	 RPB72-7900-04	 RPB72-7900-05		  15k
Fabex	 500	 RPB72-500-03	 RPB72-500-04	 RPB72-500-05		  15k
Fabex	 503	 RPB72-503-03	 RPB72-503-04	 RPB72-503-05		  15k
Fabex	 665	 RPB72-665-03	 RPB72-665-04	 RPB72-665-05		  15k
Fabex	 765	 RPB72-765-03	 RPB72-765-04	 RPB72-765-05	 RPB72-765-06	 21k
Fabex	 770	 RPB72-770-03	 RPB72-770-04	 RPB72-770-05	 RPB72-770-06	 21k
Fabex	 520	 RPB72-520-03	 RPB72-520-04	 RPB72-520-05		  15k
Fabex	 663	 RPB72-663-03	 RPB72-663-04	 RPB72-663-05		  15k
Fabex	 730	 RPB72-730-03	 RPB72-730-04	 RPB72-730-05	 RPB72-730-06	 21k
Fabex	 300,314,316	 RPB72-316-03	 RPB72-316-04	 RPB72-316-05		  CSA at 18k
Fabex	 315	 RPB72-315-03	 RPB72-315-04	 RPB72-315-05		  N/A
Fabex	 330	 RPB72-330-03	 RPB72-330-04			   13k
Fabex	 560	 RPB72-560-03	 RPB72-560-04	 RPB72-560-05		  15k
Fabex	 660	 RPB72-660-03	 RPB72-660-04	 RPB72-660-05	 RPB72-660-06	 24k
Venture	 Long	 RPB72-VL-03	 RPB72-VL-04	 RPB72-VL-05		  17k
Venture	 Med	 RPB72-VM-03	 RPB72-VM-04	 RPB72-VM-05		  15k
Youngs Welding	 Long	 RPB72-YWL-03	 RPB72-YWL-04	 RPB72-YWL-05	 RPB72-YWL-06	 19.5k
Youngs Welding	 Medium	 RPB72-YWM-03	 RPB72-YWM-04	 RPB72-YWM-05	 RPB72-YWM-06	 19.5k
Youngs Welding	 45 degree	 RPB72-YW45-03	 RPB72-YW45-04	 RPB72-YW45-05		  16k
Youngs Welding	 6640-1	 RPB72-6640-1-03	 RPB72-6640-1-04			   12k
Youngs Welding	 52751	 RPB72-52751-03	 RPB72-52751-04	 RPB72-52751-05		  N/A
Youngs Welding	 Short	 RPB72-YW0-03	 RPB72-YW0-04	 RPB72-YW0-05		  16.4k
RBW	 7019	 RPB72-7019-03				    10k
RBW	 7016-2P	 RPB72-7016-03	 RPB72-7016-04	 RPB72-7016-05		  15k
RBW	 7027	 RPB72-7027-03	 RPB72-7027-04			   12k
Atwood	 AB-34 HD	 RPB72-AB34-03	 RPB72-AB34-04	 RPB72-AB34-05		  N/A
Atwood	 AB-72	 RPB72-AB72-03	 RPB72-AB72-04	 RPB72-AB72-05		  18k
Dexter	 221-0023-00	 RPB72-221002300-03	 RPB72-221002300-04	 RPB72-221002300-05	 RPB72-221002300-06	 19k
Dexter	 221-0031	 RPB72-2210031-03	 RPB72-2210031-04	 RPB72-2210031-05		  16k
Dexter	 221-0037	 RPB72-2210037-03	 RPB72-2210037-04	 RPB72-2210037-05	 RPB72-2210037-06	 21k
Order according to GVWR of the trailer, not the GVWR of the pin box.*
5
SUSPENSION
SYSTEMS